GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA,
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2487
(To be answered on the 16t Mayrch 2017)

SEAPLANE SERV] CES

2487, MOHAMMED FAIZAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

OTeT [eaTotor 35 be pleased to state:-
(a) whether there jg an posal to start seaplane services in Lakshadweep;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(¢) whether the Government
Lakshadweep admin

has received any representations from
(d) if so, the details the

istration in thig regard; and
reof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
Minister of State i the Ministry of CTVIL AVIATION
GUISL2 IETIOTGT SH51TeRT 3 315y 35 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) Neo such pPropesal is with DGCA
(¢) No, Madam

(d) Does not arise,

Fdrdedon




